TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Proudfoot Consulting Company		06/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alexander Proudfoot Company	
Street Address:	1355 Peachtree Street NE	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30309	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1929693	CO-VENTURE	
Registration Number:	2392856	PROUDFOOT CONSULTING	
Registration Number:	3360958	INEUM CONSULTING	
Registration Number:	3360959	INEUM	
Registration Number:	3367078	WONDERWATER	
Registration Number:	3541141	VIADUCT CONSULTING	
Registration Number:	3714285	PROUDFOOT	
Serial Number:	77789600	ALEXANDER PROUDFOOT PEOPLE PRODUCTIVITY PROFITABILITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)569-3459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 569 1459

IPDOCKETCHICAG@DBR.COM, nancy.martinez-

REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0068

TRADEMARK

900159135

Email: curtin@dbr.com Correspondent Name: Melissa S. Dillenbeck Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive Suite 3700 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 PRD*USA* ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa S. Dillenbeck Signature: /melissasdillenbeck-nmc/ 04/08/2010 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source = ALEXANDERPROUDFOOTCOMPANY-USreg-appln-titleup date-.7804160SODE #page 1.tifsource = ALEXANDERPROUDFOOTCOMPANY-USreg-appln-titleup date-.7804160SODE #page 2.tifsource = ALEXANDERPROUDFOOTCOMPANY-USR-APPLN-TITLEUP + ALEXANDERPROUDFOOTCOMPANY-USR-APPLN-TITLEUP + ALEXANDERPROUDFOOTCOMPANY-USR-APPLN-TITLEUP + ALEXANDERPROUDFOOTCOMPANY-USR-APPLN-TITLEUP + ALEXANDERPROUDFOO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0069



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PROUDFOOT CONSULTING COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROUDFOOT CONSULTING COMPANY" TO "ALEXANDER PROUDFOOT COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 11:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100

DATE: 03-29-10

AUTHENTICATION: 7898378

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0070

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2195669

100327287

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:24 AM 07/01/2009 FILED 11:10 AM 07/01/2009 SRV 090665178 - 2195669 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PROUDFOOT CONSULTING COMPANY UNDER SECTION 242 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

Proudfoot Consulting Company (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized on May 8, 1989 and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, approved the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED,

"That the name of the Corporation is hereby amended to be:

Alexander Proudfoot Company"

SECOND: That the sole stockholder of the Corporation by written consent, approved said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 30th day of June, 2009.

F. Steven Hitchcock, President

CH01/25357734.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 04/08/2010